WYLER AG, Winterthur / Switzerland                                    ©WYLER AG
37
software allowing the on-line evaluation and presentation of the measured values.
The ENGINEER SET forming the ideal tool for measuring flatness and machines
under work shop conditions. Furthermore, the ENGINEER SET can be used for
any levelling task or analysis of rotations. The ENGINEER SET is specifically ad-
apted to the needs of the metrology specialist taking care of machine tool com-
ponents. There is a broad range of applications due to the possibility to use diffe-

40
Base Type 113
Horizontal measuring base of cast iron, prismatic, contact faces hand scraped,
other surfaces chromium-plated
Basis Typ 113
Horizontale prismatische Messbasis aus Guss, Auflageflächen handgeschabt,
übrige Flächen verchromt
[mm]
Sensitivity
Ziffernschrittwert (Empfindlichkeit)
[μm/m]
P/N
Art. Nr.
P/N with radio
Art. Nr. mit Funk
110 1 016-110-113-001 016F110-113-001
110 5 016-110-113-005 016F110-113-005
150 1 016-150-113-001 016F150-113-001
150 5 016-150-113-005 016F150-113-005
200 1 016-200-113-001 016F200-113-001
200 5 016-200-113-005 016F200-113-005
Base Type 122
Steel, hardened, contact surfaces flat, precision lapped, with dust grooves,
remaining surfaces chromium plated
Basis Typ 122
Stahl, gehärtet, Messflächen flach mit Staubnuten, präzise geläppt, übrige
Flächen verchromt
[mm]
Sensitivity
Ziffernschrittwert
(Empfindlichkeit)
[μm/m]
Distance of 2 mounting holes  Ø 7mm
[mm]
P/N
Art. Nr.
P/N with radio
Art. Nr. mit Funk
110 1 ---- 016-110-122-001 016F110-122-001
110 5 ---- 016-110-122-005 016F110-122-005
150 1 130 016-150-122-001 016F150-122-001
150 5 130 016-150-122-005 016F150-122-005
200 1 170 016-200-122-001 016F200-122-001
200 5 170 016-200-122-005 016F200-122-005
ELEKTRONISCHE MESSGERÄTEELECTRONIC INSTRUMENTS
HORIZONTAL MEASURING BASE  BLUELEVEL HORIZONTALE MESSBASIS
113 122
4 of/von 14
WYLER AG, Winterthur / Switzerland                                    ©WYLER AG
41
Base Type 127
Horizontal cast iron base, flat, contact faces hand scraped,
other surfaces chromium-plated, with magnetic inserts
Basis Typ 127
Horizontale flache Messbasis aus Guss, Auflageflächen handgeschabt,
übrige Flächen verchromt, mit Magneteinsätzen
[mm]
Sensitivity
Ziffernschrittwert (Empfindlichkeit)
[μm/m]
P/N
Art. Nr.
P/N with radio
Art. Nr. mit Funk
150 1 016-150-127-001 016F150-127-001
150 5 016-150-127-005 016F150-127-005
Base Type 133
Horizontal measuring base of cast iron, flat, contact faces hand scraped, other
surfaces chromium-plated, for screwing-on (with slots at either end)
Basis Typ 133
Horizontale flache Messbasis aus Guss, Auflageflächen handgeschabt, übrige
Flächen verchromt, zum Aufschrauben (Montageschlitze an beiden Enden)
[mm]
Sensitivity
Ziffernschrittwert (Empfindlichkeit)
[μm/m]
P/N
Art. Nr.
P/N with radio
Art. Nr. mit Funk
150 1 016-150-133-001 016F150-133-001
150 5 016-150-133-005 016F150-133-005
ELEKTRONISCHE MESSGERÄTEELECTRONIC INSTRUMENTS
HORIZONTAL MEASURING BASE BLUELEVEL HORIZONTALE MESSBASIS
127 133
127
133
5 of/von 14
WYLER AG, Winterthur / Switzerland                                    ©WYLER AG
42
Base Type 453
Flexbase 250mm x 45mm /
Adjustable step length from 90mm up to 240mm
Basis Typ 453
 Flexbasis 250mm x 45mm /
Schrittlänge verstellbar von 90mm bis 240mm
[mm]
Sensitivity
Ziffernschrittwert (Empfindlichkeit)
[μm/m]
P/N
Art. Nr.
P/N with radio
Art. Nr. mit Funk
250 1 016-250-453-001 016F250-453-001
250 5 016-250-453-005 016F250-453-005
ELEKTRONISCHE MESSGERÄTEELECTRONIC INSTRUMENTS
HORIZONTAL MEASURING BASE BLUELEVEL HORIZONTALE MESSBASIS
453
453

[mm]
Sensitivity
Ziffernschrittwert
(Empfindlichkeit)
[μm/m]
Magnetic inserts
Magneteinsätze
P/N
Art. Nr.
P/N with radio
Art. Nr. mit Funk
horizontal
horizontal
vertical
vertikal
150 1 243 ---- ---- 016-150-243-001 016F150-243-001
150 5 243 ---- ---- 016-150-243-005 016F150-243-005
200 1 243 ---- ---- 016-200-243-001 016F200-243-001
200 5 243 ---- ---- 016-200-243-005 016F200-243-005
150 1 247 ---- X 016-150-247-001 016F150-247-001
150 5 247 ---- X 016-150-247-005 016F150-247-005
200 1 247 ---- X 016-200-247-001 016F200-247-001
200 5 247 ---- X 016-200-247-005 016F200-247-005
150 1 248 X X 016-150-248-001 016F150-248-001
150 5 248 X X 016-150-248-005 016F150-248-005
200 1 24F ---- ---- 016-200-24F-001 016F200-24F-001
200 5 24F ---- ---- 016-200-24F-005 016F200-24F-005
ELEKTRONISCHE MESSGERÄTEELECTRONIC INSTRUMENTS
ANGULAR MEASURING BASE BLUELEVEL WINKEL-MESSBASIS
243
243 / 24F

[mm]
Sensitivity
Ziffernschrittwert
(Empfindlichkeit)
[μm/m]
Magnetic inserts
Magneteinsätze
P/N
Art. Nr.
P/N with radio
Art. Nr. mit Funk
horizontal
horizontal
vertical
vertikal
150 1 213 ---- ---- 016-150-213-001 016F150-213-001
150 5 213 ---- ---- 016-150-213-005 016F150-213-005
200 1 24E ---- ---- 016-200-24E-001 016F200-24E-001
200 5 24E ---- ---- 016-200-24E-005 016F200-24E-005
ELEKTRONISCHE MESSGERÄTEELECTRONIC INSTRUMENTS
ANGULAR MEASURING BASE BLUELEVEL WINKEL-MESSBASIS
213
213 24E

[mm]
Sensitivity
Ziffernschrittwert
(Empfindlichkeit)
[μm/m]
Magnetic inserts
Magneteinsätze
P/N
Art. Nr.
P/N with radio
Art. Nr. mit Funk
horizontal
horizontal
vertical
vertikal
150 1 248 X X 022-150-559-001 022F150-559-001
150 5 248 X X 022-150-559-005 022F150-559-005
Version 570
Scope of delivery see page 38 Lieferumfang siehe Seite 38
Base Type 122
Steel, hardened, contact surfaces flat, precision lapped, with dust grooves,
remaining surfaces chromium plated
Basis Typ 122
Stahl, gehärtet, Messflächen flach mit Staubnuten, präzise geläppt,
übrige Flächen verchromt
[mm]
Sensitivity
Ziffernschrittwert
(Empfindlichkeit)
[μm/m]
Distance of 2 mounting holes Ø 7mm
[mm]
P/N
Art. Nr.
P/N with radio
Art. Nr. mit Funk
150 1 122 130 022-150-570-001 022F150-570-001
150 5 122 130 022-150-570-005 022F150-570-005
ELEKTRONISCHE MESSGERÄTEELECTRONIC INSTRUMENTS
SET  BLUESYSTEM SIGMA SET
248
122

2 mounting holes
Ø 7mm
Abstand der
Ø 7mm
[mm]
Magnetic inserts
Magneteinsätze
P/N
Art. Nr.
P/N with radio
Art. Nr. mit Funk
horizontal
horizontal
vertical
vertikal
150 150 1 122 122 130 /130 ---- ---- 022-150-523-001 022F150-523-001
150 150 5 122 122 130 /130 ---- ---- 022-150-523-005 022F150-523-005
200 200 1 122 122 170 / 170 ---- ---- 022-200-587-001 022F200-587-001
200 200 5 122 122 170 / 170 ---- ---- 022-200-587-005 022F200-587-005
VERSIONS 503 / 645
Scope of delivery see page 38 Lieferumfang siehe Seite 38
 Base Type 122
Steel, hardened, contact surfaces flat, precision lapped, with dust grooves, remaining

2 mounting holes
Ø 7mm
Abstand der
Ø 7mm
[mm]
Magnetic inserts
Magneteinsätze
P/N
Art. Nr.
P/N with radio
Art. Nr. mit Funk
horizontal
horizontal
vertical
vertikal
150 150 1 122 243 130 / ---- ---- ---- 022-150-503-001 022F150-503-001
150 150 5 122 243 130 / ---- ---- ---- 022-150-503-005 022F150-503-005
110 150 1 122 243 ---- / ---- ---- ---- 022-110-645-001 022F110-645-001
110 150 5 122 243 ---- / ---- ---- ---- 022-110-645-005 022F110-645-005
122
122 243
122
10 of/von 14

2 mounting holes
Ø 7mm
Abstand der
Ø 7mm
[mm]
Magnetic inserts
Magneteinsätze
P/N
Art. Nr.
P/N with radio
Art. Nr. mit Funk
horizontal
horizontal
vertical
vertikal
150 150 1 122 247 130 / ---- ---- X 022-150-504-001 022F150-504-001
150 150 5 122 247 130 / ---- ---- X 022-150-504-005 022F150-504-005
200 200 1 122 247 170 / ---- ---- X 022-200-515-001 022F200-515-001
200 200 5 122 247 170 / ---- ---- X 022-200-515-005 022F200-515-005
ELEKTRONISCHE MESSGERÄTEELECTRONIC INSTRUMENTS
ENGINEERSET BLUESYSTEM SIGMA MONTEURSET
Version 603
Scope of delivery see page 38 Lieferumfang siehe Seite 38

2 mounting holes
Ø 7mm
Abstand der
Ø 7mm
[mm]
Magnetic inserts
Magneteinsätze
P/N
Art. Nr.
P/N with radio
Art. Nr. mit Funk
horizontal
horizontal
vertical
vertikal
150 150 1 213 243 ---- / ---- ---- ---- 022-150-603-001 022F150-603-001
150 150 5 213 243 ---- / ---- ---- ---- 022-150-603-005 022F150-603-005
122 247
213 243
11 of/von 14
WYLER AG, Winterthur / Switzerland                                    ©WYLER AG

Art. Nr.
Fernanzeigen
016F004-002
016-004-002
016-005-003
ELEKTRONISCHE MESSGERÄTEELECTRONIC INSTRUMENTS
P/N
Art. Nr.
RS 232 cable 2.5m 016-025-978-04A RS 232 Kabel 2.5m
RS 232 cable 2.5m with 2 connectors 016-025-978-PC+ RS 232 Kabel 2.5m mit 2 Anschlüssen
RS 232 Adapter Cable KIT consisting of:
1 RS232 cable with 2 connectors; 2.5m
1 Power supply 24V for indoor use only, without connecting
   cable to wall socket
1 Remote button (key) cable, 2.5m
016-232-IR0 RS 232 Kabelsatz bestehend aus:
1 RS 232 Kabel mit 2 Anschlüssen; 2.5m
1 Netzgerät 24 V für Innenraum, ohne Kabel
für den Netzanschluss
1 Auslösetaster 2.5m